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FLIRO063.jpg 10/23/20, 3:20 PM FLIRO063.jpg 10/23/20, 3:20 PM

MEASUREMENTS (°F) PARAMETERS

Spot | 73.3 Emissivity . 0.95
Refl. temp. . 68.0 °F
Distance . 8.00 ft
Relative humidity . 50 %
Atmospheric temperature | 68.0 °F
Transmission | 0.94

There were moisture stains on the There was possible fungal growth on The moisture content was elevated on
foundation walls underneath the front the foundation walls underneath the the front right and rear right foundation
porCh and the moisture content was front porch_ Recommend walls. Recommend repair by

elevated. Recommend repair by evaluation/repair by mold remediation  waterproofing specialist.
waterproofing specialist. specialist

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



10/22/20, 12:24 PM

FLIRO047.jpg 10/22/20, 12:24 PM

FLIRO047.jpg

MEASUREMENTS (°F) PARAMETERS

Spot \ 68.5 Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

The moisture content was elevated in
the bottom of the wall in the rear left
side of the rear basement room.
Recommend repair by waterproofing
specialist.

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



FLIRO045.jpg 10/22/20, 12:24 PM
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MEASUREMENTS (°F)
|

Spot 69.8

FLIRO045.jpg

10/22/20, 12:24 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



FLIRO043.jpg 10/22/20, 12:20 PM

MEASUREMENTS (°F)
|

Spot 69.2

Water was leaking from the bottom
of the shower enclosure when the
shower was in use. Recommend
repair by qualified carpenter.

FLIR0043.jpg

10/22/20, 12:20 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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FLIROO57.jpg 10/23/20, 3:18 PM
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MEASUREMENTS (°F) PARAMETERS

Spot 76.0 Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F

Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



FLIROO55.jpg

MEASUREMENTS (°F)
Spot ‘

10/23/20, 3:18 PM

75.7

FLIRO055.jpg

PARAMETERS
Emissivity

Refl. temp.
Distance

Relative humidity

Atmospheric temperature

Transmission

10/23/20, 3:18 PM

0.95
68.0 °F
8.00 ft
50 %
68.0 °F
0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app




FLIR0053.jpg

MEASUREMENTS (°

10/23/20, 3:18 PM

Spot
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76.3

FLIRO053.jpg

10/23/20, 3:18 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



FLIROO51.jpg
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10/23/20, 3:16 PM
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FLIR0051.jpg

10/23/20, 3:16 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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10/23/20, 3:16 PM

Spot

F)

72.7

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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Spot

10/22/20, 12:20 PM
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FLIROO41.jpg

PARAMETERS
Emissivity

Refl. temp.
Distance

Relative humidity

Atmospheric temperature

Transmission

10/22/20, 12:20 PM

0.95
68.0 °F
8.00 ft

50 %
68.0 °F

0.94

PO Box 43302 Vestavia, AL 35243

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



Jones-Warren Home Inspections

10/22/20, 12:20 PM

MEASUREMENTS (°F)

Spot 72.6

FLIR0039.jpg

PARAMETERS
Emissivity

Refl. temp.

Distance

Relative humidity
Atmospheric temperature
Transmission

10/22/20, 12:20 PM

S —

0.95
68.0 °F
8.00 ft

50 %
68.0 °F

0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app



EIR0035.jpg
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10/22/20, 12:19 PM
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FLIR0035.jpg

10/22/20, 12:19 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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10/22/20, 12:19 PM

Spot
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69.1

FLIR0033.jpg

10/22/20, 12:19 PM

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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10/22/20, 12:19 PM

FLIROO31.jpg

10/22/20, 12:19 PM

Spot
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71.0

PARAMETERS

Emissivity 0.95
Refl. temp. 68.0 °F
Distance 8.00 ft
Relative humidity 50 %
Atmospheric temperature 68.0 °F
Transmission 0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app
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FLIR0029.jpg

10/22/20, 12:19 PM

PARAMETERS
Emissivity

Refl. temp.
Distance

Relative humidity

Atmospheric temperature

Transmission

0.95
68.0 °F
8.00 ft

50 %
68.0 °F

0.94

Report created by my FLIR Tools iPhone app




